BOOX 335PABE 427 |

[T —————

. ———
[ |

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREFARED BY: i

Richard L. P : !
B:i:h & Bin:}:::ﬂ; e ; 5 3" ,

1001 Sixth Avenus North, Sulte 2800
Birmingham, Alebama 35203

)
1

|
F
THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD
OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM

!
!

i

" AND '

HARBERT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

Dated as of March 1, 1991

This Second Supplemental Lease hgreement' amends and supplements that certain Lease
Agreement dated as of September 1, 1975 between The Industrial Development Board of the Town
of Pelham, an Alabama public corporation, and Harbert International {as successor-in-interest to
Harbert Construction Corporation), an Alabama corporation, recorded in the Office of the Judge
of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, at Deed Book 294, beginning at Page 794, as amended and

supplemented by First Supplemental Lease Agreement dated as of September 1, 1981, recorded in

,wuch Probate Records at Misc. Book 42, beginning at Page 503 and as confirmed by Acknowledg-

ment and Confirmation Regarding Lease Agreement dated as of March 1, 1991, recorded in said
Probate Records at Deed Book (¢ , beginning at Page 4a™= . The interests of The
Industrial Development Board of the Town of Pelham in, to and under the said Lease Agreement,
as so amended, supplemented, acknowledged and confirmed and as further amended and
supplemented in this Second Supplemental Lease Agreement, have been assigned to AmSouth Bank,
N.A. (f/k/a First National Bank of Birmingham), as Trustee, under the Mortgage, Security
Agreement and Indenture of Trust dated as of September 1, 1975, recorded in the Office of the
Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at Mortgage Book 349, beginning at Page 263, as such
Mortgage, Security Agreement and indenture of Trust has been amended and supplemented by the
First Supplemental Mortgage, Security Agreement and Indenture of Trust dated as of March 1,
1991, recorded in the aforesaid records at Mortgage Book #.7.7 ¢, beginning at Page LI

o




F

Bﬂ['i!i 33Ere 4728

------

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT dated as of March 1, 1991 (this "Second
Supplemental Lease") to the LEASE AGREEMENT dated as of September 1, 1973 between THE
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM, a public corporation duly
organized and existing under the Constitution and laws of the State of Alabama (the "Board™), and
HARBERT INTERNATIONAL, INC,, a Delaware corporation ("Lessee”);

WITNESSETIH:

WHEREAS, in order to promote the purposes for which the Board was organized through
the acquisition and construction of "projects” within the meaning of Chapter 54, Artile 4, Title
11 of the Code of Alabama 1975, as heretofore amended and supplemented (the "Act"), the Board
has heretofore issued and sold its Industrial Development First Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series
1975-HCC (the "Bonds”) in the aggregate principal amount of $3,200,000, the proceeds were used
to acquire and construct an office building located in Shelby County, Alabama, which facilities
were leased to Harbert Construction Corporation;

WHEREAS, the Bonds were issued and sold pursuant to a certain Mortgage, Indenture of
Trust and Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 1975 between the Board and The First
National Bank of Birmingham (n/k/a AmSouth Bank, N.A.), as Trustee (the *Trustee™) recorded in
the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at Mortgage Book 459, beginning
at Page 263 (the "QOriginal Indenture”), and the said facilities, including associated real estate, were
leased by the Board to Harbert Construction Corporation, subject to various options to purchase,
pursuant to a ceriain Lease Agreement dated as of September 1, 1975 between the Board and
Harbert Construction Corporation recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama at Deed Book 294, beginning at Page 794 (the "Original Lease"),

WHEREAS, the Original Lease heretofore was amended and supplemented pursuant to a
certain First Supplemental Lease Agreement dated as of September 1, 1981 (the "First Supplement”)
recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at Misc. Book 42,
beginning at Page 543, which such First Supplement provided, inter alia, that Harbert Construction
Corporation could assign all of its rights and obligations under the Original Lease to Harbert
International, Inc., and that such assignment would constitute a complete novation of Harbert
International, Inc. (the *Lessee") for Harbert Construction Corporation as Lessee thereunder (it
being the intention of the parties to allow a compiete substitution of the Lessee for Harbert

Construction Corporation but to continue the Original Lease in full force and effect),

WHEREAS, by instrument dated September 1, 1981 Harbert Construction Corporation
assigned all of its rights and obligations under the Original Lease, as amended and supplemented
by the First Supplement to the Lessee and the Lessee accepted such assignment,

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Acknowledgment and Confirmation Regarding Lease
dated as of March 1, 1991, entered into among the Board, the Lessee and the Trustee, recorded in

_the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama at Deed Book 7 7 ¢ , beginning

at Page ﬁ,;_e_’ 2 _ the Board, the Lessee and the Trustee have acknowledged and confirmed the Lease
(the Original Lease, as s0O acknowledged and confirmed, as amended in the First Supplement, as
amended and supplemented herein and as further amended and supplemented from time to time,
being referred to herein as the "Lease™),

WHEREAS, the Lessee and the Board desire to enter into this Second Supplemental Lease
to correct an error in the legal description of the real property subject to the Lease, and the Board
has determined that the entry by the Board into such amendments will be in the best interests of
the Project (as defined in the Original Lease, as amended and supplemented by the First
Supplement) and in furtherance of the purposes and intents of the Act,

= B D



T T ETTT R E T T e,

_— . . . . - . = R "R
[ P ST PP L] & B Yo Ll e = = T

a
-

Pl e e e e -
I SN RS T TN R

*.-f;#-i' ..

oo 336rs: 429

I R T .
T et g .
" . .: i, - - L
s i ey 5
4 .-!' o | I‘L!
. Sl . s
Ehgl ¥ . ar
. S . AT
I"-l.' "T‘l'.l.!';-‘!- -'I 1 L
b [ N '-"h...' .; . 'u.:'
b LT g
i AL ey
1'_ ..'.;:l:‘_"l e h S ":'
-'...i ‘.i .J:;": LR . |-. -!_ .
v A
L e Rat% R
ca P ! T, .
'.. ;:'.b“l .r-l'." . s ha
+ . 4 L _— -
douas J i
. Arar . . 24
Pk 1 s L
] 1y b . cpom .
L, ; v
L e dpg. e . _pl.ll . .
1 -"'...- _: . . _:.r . R
: ST - R T
I f'-"_cq . P
[ oA g . . w T * .
L] .""_"..' ‘J - il
s L . M .
e ] e e
-_.,:..‘ .l .:I- . v
- T i "L'- T
. -*“-:: v . L . L. -
. Py T e A
[ e . L -
. 1._.-},;1 . 1 ek _.__-_-.
. v A ' 4 e -
e 1 e Lt
H AT T -1 £r e V.
. v : . -
& .-l.‘:‘ : a '._.r‘.. _1-
Lo -
-, g e .-
L) LA | P .
" .:'"' - F - Sa'n
* St o o
) okl all- y
v ._;2'1'4.._ . ~r
.':' —RE. '-_-._; J‘ i S
e, S
. !F,;:‘tl .'.'Ir.‘ - 'a'.-'.
r AL oy o
F Y -TEy T e
|lll '_"I.i'- =L * i"i’_‘__
M Hpla o -

I
|
3

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
hereinafter contained and the sum of $10.00 paid 'to the Board by the Lessee, the receipt and
sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant, agree and bind
themselves as follows: !

ARTICLE |

REFINITIONS
|
Except as modified hereinbelow, all words and phrases defined in Article I of the Original
Lease, shall have the same meaning in this Second Supplemental Lease. All terms used herein

which are defined in the recitals hereto shall have the meanings there given to them unless the
context otherwise requires. |

ARTICLL I
AMENDMENTS

The definition of "Leased Ra&lty' hereby is amended to read in its entirety
as follows: i

“] sased Realty" means the following described real estate and interest therein
less any such real estate, interests in real estate and other rights as may be released
from this Lease Agresment pursuant to the provisions hereof or taken by the
exercise of the power of eminent domain, to wit:

A tract of land situated in the W 1/2 of the SE 1/4 of Section
30, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama and
being more particularly described as follows:

|

Commence at the SE corner of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of
Section 30, Township 19 South, Range 2 West; thence along the East
line of said 1/4-1/4 section North 00 deg. 26 min., 21 sec. West,
1,067.00 feet along 1/4-1/4 line to the point of beginning; thence
South 57 deg. 21 min. 00 sec. West 909.19 feet; thence North 32 desg.
39 min. 00 sec. West, 320.00 feet to the beginning of a curve to the
right, said curve having a central angle of 67 deg. 37 min. 00 sec.,
a radius of 118.00 feet and length of 139.26 feet; thence North 34
deg. 58 min. 00 sec. East, 188.58 feet to the beginning of a curve to
the left, said curve having a central angle of 23 deg. 06 min. 00 sec.,

A, a radiug of 285.00 feet and a length of 114.90 feet; thence North 11

deg. 52 min. 00 sec. East, 61.05 feet to the beginning of a curve to
the right, said curve having a central angle of 25 deg. 23 min. 00
sec.. a radius of 380.00 foet and length of 168.35 feet; thence North
37 deg. 15 min, 00 sec. Fast, 61.94 feet to the beginning of a curve
to the left, said curve having a central angle of 10 deg. 53 min. 00
sec., a radius of 965.00 feet and length of 183.30 feet; thence North
26 deg. 22 min. 00 sec. East, 161.06 feet to the beginning of a curve
to the right, said curve having a central angle of 07 deg. 53 min. 00
sec., a radivs of 732.00 feet, and a'length of 100.72 feet; thence
North 34 deg. 15 min. 00 sec. East, 78.34 feet to the beginning of a
[

|
2

r |

o il el o T e - b oA .




o 336rice 430

U U — -

I
|
I
curve to the left, said curve having a central angle of 09 deg. 15
min. 00 sec., a radius of 717.00 feet and 2 length of 115.75 feet;
thence North 25 deg. 00 min. 00 sec. East, 61.94 feet to the
beginning of a curve to the left, said curve having a central angle of
58 deg. 36 min. 00 sec., a radius of 50.00 feet and a length of 51.14
feet; thence North 33 deg. 36 min. 00 sec. West, 13.02 feet to the
Southeasterly right-of -way line of Valleydale Road as of August 6,
1975: thence North 57 deg. 18 min. 52 sec. East along said right-of -
way, 127.02 feet; thence South 33 deg. 36 min. 00 sec. East, 6.90 feet
to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve having a central
angle of 79 deg. 42 min. 00 sec., a radius of 170.00 feet and a length
of 236.47 feet; thence South 46 deg. 06 min. 00 sec. West, 84.64 feet
to the beginning of a curve to the left, said curve having a central
angle of 19 deg. 44 min. 00 sec,, a radius of 667.00 feet and a length
of 229.72 feet; thence South 26 deg. 22 min, 00 sec. West, 161.06 feet
to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve having a central
angle of 10 deg. 53 min, 00 sec., & radius of 1,030.00 feet and a
length of 195.65 feet; thence South 37 deg. 15 min. 00 sec. West,
61.94 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left, said curve having
a central angle of 25 deg. 23 min. 00 sec, a radivs of 315.00 feet
and a length of 139.55 feet; thence South 11 deg. 52 min. 00 sec.
West, 61.05 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right, said curve
having a central angle of 08 deg. 27 min. 48 sec., a radius of 350.00
feet and a length of 51.70 feet; thence North 57 deg. 21 min. 00 sec.
East, 865.10 feet to the 1/4-1/4 line: .thence South 00 deg. 26 min,
21 sec. East, 573.23 feet along said 1/4-1/4 line to the point of
beginning; less and except such portion of the foregoing tract as lies
within the present right-of -way of Valleydale Road. Subject to
outstanding mineral and mining rights, plus restrictive covenants,
restrictions, rights of way and easements of record.

Section 2.2  For all purposes of the Lease, each reference to the "Project” and words and
phrases of similar import, to the extent intended to encompass the real estate sub ject to the demises
of the Lease, shall be deemed to refer to the real estate described in Section 2.1 of this Second
Supplemental Lease. 5

1
I

ARTICLE III
MISCELLANEQUS

|
Section 3.1 Confirmation. As supplemented by this Second Supplemental Lease, the
Original Lease, as heretofore amended, supplemented, acknowledged and confirmed, is ratified and
confirmed in all respects, and the Original Lease, as heretofore amended, supplemented,

.Acknowledged and confirmed, and this Second Supplemental Lease shall be read, taken and

construed as one and the same instrument so that all of the rights, remedies, terms, conditions,
covenants and agreements of the Original Lease, as heretofore amended, supplemented, acknowl-
edged and confirmed, shall apply and remain in full force and effect with respect to this Second
Supplemental Lease and vice versa. )

Section 3.2 Governing Law. This Second Sﬁpplemenml Lease shall be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of the State u!' Alabama.

Sectlon 3.3 Execution in Counterparts: Date. This Second Supplemental Lease may be
executed in any number of counterparts, each of whi!ch. when so executed and delivered, shall be

1
i
|
|
|

; . . e .
m - I;,’: t: RS-
- | R ol Ve, 21y



BOOK 338?#'&5 431

o LA
a . . . .
1, - : . . . . - . -
) : H - K TR . e
e e 2 R L L LI e PN . .- n....--tl.- - a4 . omorm o 0k LA g~ s —jmar
o ' -
T L - .

an original, but such counterpart shall together constitute but one aqd the same agreement. The
date of this Second Supplemental Lease has been selected for convenience of rgt‘erence and is not
indicative that this Second Supplemental Lease was ercuted or became effective on such date.

|
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board and the Lessee have caused this Second Supplemen-

tal Leass to be executed in their names by their duly authorized representatives, all as of the date
first above written, but actually on the dates shown' below.

{SEAL] THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF
. THE/TG
ATTEST: 0
&
B By:

‘Chairman of thé Bgard of Directors

Date of Execution: March . 1991
[SEAL) | HARBERT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
ATTEST: l |
: /x ‘/idnn—-..
By: By, __|
Its Its Fdd.
Date of Execution: March _22 p _, 1991
|
|
|
A :

|
|
i L .'-
LI ] S
. -_-_'.
- I "
1 i
1 i r
P o . N
b i
1y ' A
L ) .
LT -
. . I
r'.‘. I . 7
. ¥
: iy
e ' e
S '
R K [ . i
] :I"_r_ ) .
H N ’1-;
- i o
Y i L
) PR 1
] .hll-'__ ;
s Talm *z .
Lo '+ r
[ v, o- I
.I r-. ' ..
' I. . - -I
'*“1. . . . I.. .
4 ey By
. ; A
.I L} , I.-'--.
) .1} - - r'_-.
L ! .
r . _-_'“-"'J__.
: e
N , -
! LPTLY
1



—_ -

i Sl G

- e e m
- -_1'!'.

L - ok ..' ' I - c 4 r ) 3- A . . P
' ¥ P ] . - - - . '
| , ili:' L m ..: a1 wrs' mr - - e —la -'-:--Fr—‘-: T S e N T T - — - il w= el e '.-'---l'\-. -Mnf—LuI-.-l.:-Ji-*-m' -m-u-h.-'---— —#’ml—f
wF T ) b *
2. . ] LFa-- . - .
‘II ﬂj"— - - ’ " i 'r..‘{"::: . - ':"‘_..“
FIRR. i ] "hﬂ'--' B L] . - ¥
PR D R ] ' - - i
] oy .- L . - . . . aa
B 3,.::“'"- l‘ll ’ '::ﬁ{‘."': - ! ! ‘-!- w '.'-
r n . i . - . . .f' -
r ,!-',1:;":: ] R . . T "'-!'J"f-
.- 1 1 ..'=|,.: — HLE' IR
Y = H = L -
e ‘ -l 5 e
-i.":r-'l s Ty I . .;-.- il'-l-‘
R, : }1‘ : i i g
I.. r.j‘-l . :- ' 1‘ ':r ";i . i |.1; :‘.'-\'_-.i Ill1 Y -.:l
A ,I.:'r '35"- It _‘.rEi_.}- N , .-:-. . "iJ"
e #} o 'q"‘l-i - T 1?4.. o
ot :F‘ ' In .i‘.':.t: -_‘ B | L‘-’I.f‘.' : = L
o e g L 16
s Nl ’ . ap WY P
LR ! v N o 1 i A
' _-_'-'# .:.. * . . .¥ '\-"- . '::.'. . _-:. it
o l".r_r X .-j.-l"h.l"‘: ) i -1 L N
- -'F’,'_‘_.. - .::i -‘_":l:.r'.: '., " ':‘.",':_-' -7 ir r
L 5 Ta J‘_- '-_-:"’_l.'é_l . .-:" s "'-"‘l.'.h
. P ' " . [
g PR - B i
YA, S .'-"';{v{" T R R
b ﬁ b P L |li 4y - .I-,"'" . wa
LT O R Al b
-y . i by Mt by L
o :I"' " .i1|'.:|||. 1 R :"! ' . R |
'l:'t'-t . P B Yo o .;,J-.,__.
LAl - ALY T L Ly T ¥
:"!l"'l. . P ian¥: .
""';""-'l"l. v E :hll‘\:'ll?'- " "".4'-'. . ';_ﬂ..._._
N i AnE : Sn g A
R LR 3 - wi Y e
L L] H 4 - L
s (R i e F - mem -
i. -‘?"I: v N RS- T "'-'::
L Y . '_"31"':'.:- - v -,
[ ;-tfﬂ-ll- . N '._-.5-'1.;‘; ’ Fo.rr |l
; -‘Ff hf L ".l'."nh' e L " < -t
! Rl A ks : g i
. 1y 3 ' PL W . R .
."*I:?'*' r i ':.:"'l-'il . et o
4 o T . r H"I'. ¥ L
Fro1almy - 'f‘- . r 2 -
LI - ﬂ."’.f?i . - .
. ] - L . [} 4
1 ;:I“.l‘; . ---ﬁ - -"_-'-r‘. . Iy l-"..-__
R i i e
¥ L PR L o - N
‘1""':'-:1 "'Jrl-'.'l : ‘I o
. arl w - L 1 ' L 'I"'
:.Ilq.'l-'.'ll ! :'" I::'L'.Fl.' :'_- - - ! s
..1*1_5'] . = ‘_:I’--_-‘E' ' 1 o -
im g - - - [
LAY i T l ' :
M i,f.‘ -I. ‘i'li"l' . .
T - Pk : —
1
1
» ]
d
1
k
i
1
[
1
]

BOOK 330t 432

COUNTY OF 55,11:11_ ) |

| WM’ / . a Notary Public in and for said County in said State,
do hersby certify theft Daniel M. Spitler, whose name as Chairman of the Board of Directors of

The Industrial Development Board of the Town of Pelham, a public corporation, is signed to

the

foregoing instrument, and who is known to me and known to be such officer, acknowledged before

me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, he,

as such officer and

with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said public corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office, thiis / ~_3'H“ day of March, 1991.

Notary Pumiclﬂ L1

[NOTARIAL SEAL]
|

STATE OF ALABAMA ) |

COUNTY OF _Zééz_ )

I éz_'e:y‘é J.

State, hu'reby certify that [

|
a Notary Public in and for said
o whose name as A

”~ .r.:-r
C-

YA 24

My Commission Expires: iﬂui__

County in said

of

Harbert International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who

is known to me and known to be such
day that, being informed of the conteats of said i
authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation,

Given under my hand and seal of office this; 2 & day of March, 1991,

officer of said corporation, acknowledged before me on this
instrument, he, as such officer and with full

:Nutnry Public

7

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My Commission Expires:

1

. odE




I L}
el a.
1 .
a Tan . - P
L y'lri!-"‘. . \ A --”1.
Al - ] T
I : 1“'.‘- ' - - '
T ~at, ..
v N N " ,
: LY o , el
\ 1y Leni . i s -
N T, g e ar I
! . e | : |
i Tyt R
. F-.. - . o L L}
| fid S
Sy ,r'|1q.-\:_ 3 |
Lt r i
b S o
I .- a1
[ ] -, l..'_'. I 3
- Y LR
. ‘o .
. ..l;rr "i
. | S :
., e "
] r iy . B
g : l..- y 1. . .
- ne .
.r. . ' .. II -
r ‘- 0 : +I |
K ;. .
e L .
EREL L - .
L B A |
T i
.. | '... I 2 - -
l : ) . > .
\ T
STy
Ve ‘ Y
ER | | -
' * ) ..-I 1 | —
-, ' ! r |-
+ .. ] ; I-I T
L - : s
v . " o .
e A -
; ’ v [
o . k. i
! =-d . " -
.r I.l.' E - |
Y A ;
1[ . -I
I..I :b. .
P . A .
1 ' 1 "1-.
=2 :I_I: . |
r
#
»

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that it is the Trustes under the L@urtgnge,' Se_acunty
Agreement and Indgnturu of 'I?rrust, as amended and supple:.nanted, ref er!'ed to in the within and
foregoing Second Supplemental Lease Agreement, and that, in such capacity, it hereby consents to
said Second Supplemental Lease Agreement and all of the terms and‘pmwsmns thereof, and hereby
waives all rights to receive any further or different notice of said Second Supplemental Lease
Agreement or the execution, delivery and/or perfnrlmance thereof.

'AMSOUTH BANK, |

N.A. (f/k/a FIRST
'NATIONAL BANE/GF BIRMINGHAM), as
"Trustee "1 A

[SEAL] By

: 1Dat d: March / , 1991
ATTEST: ~ | ¢ #

By: X

“Fitle: e RGTOEEICER

—— e — = m e ==

o 3ne AT




'.. . ' ...1
o #a gt . o "
Lo T - il - T e ee om DALY - T PR TR -l : . ) ‘M . -..--.-..-1 Sy
I.:I-. ) _'I 7 - - --'l-..-l-— —rem e e i amm L T T -.-L-' . }...L A ..- ':._-:
o "L r. . . . T o
LY . i ' : iy
i ' ity
PR A el 1 '
ey L tae -, e,
i Lo hgh ! . L
WL L .:._It.- - : P 1et Fo ¥
i AN -, y
‘l-j- I-.‘_.‘ ' 'JI'-I 7 R Il P
- ‘-. .-i" .IlJ |. ‘. I“. ]
:Lr.:;, ' N <, I o+ b ! Cow
N _ 2 e " . 3
L L - : gt
|l-rl:-'ll . ‘i‘ +.“| - o - a e P,
!I'f'-"-r \ [ % _,L'i “-_I.I - s -t
ATl t L""Q"'" = R BN 5 '-:‘.,-
i T L T f II'
.1‘1.'1:-'* . . I'._ J':'-’I‘i -1. ..‘. = i -
..h'.l'lﬂ - 1.‘ 1‘*""."; . - r 4 .. .
!"..-'-1 a """-I':i' ) -r.‘-'l. "-.'
_‘..-.. h?"ﬂ-.‘ . - ..r n -‘
BT I : i F h e Koy
Ly : AL [ el T} - Lo
A S T e bt - Lo,
K POy " - e ' Wity e
) N T ; e i
li*“ll“"! ! 5“ .;'L?‘l‘-. LIS al - "‘-I: : ':--'-I
" Rt " ca-n T
. I_‘|fr1_; ~ .:“i.:...'-: . 1- RELEE i"-I-.
SRy T . £
i (S | s e
IR .. N A .l T 4 b
43 e gt ' ST At
T 1Y . u H . a.liu_‘_ y ot
"|rlllr1'ir_ ?H;“'l.:.‘l - _.\'_1_'1; J-':‘ 1‘
L] " T r
i R "I:‘:":J! : LT T
LTI '-l.."'lj-l - . l e .
] ' -iFLL . A r :
. -rr J'1- 1‘ ' - . a0 . ;

- :I-I.:I".;. "".-l-';l 1 F :
"I-L'L.‘. | 1L|Ei_. ., ) '- u . I.: -..,l._ .
L * it :!':1 N 1"..l':‘_-:l_"-l S

".'-.’q" _.' i Va, . [l Ve

-l.'?' t:.i F L *:‘Jl‘ L ._._l..' r
St - o ..,'..'.l"' ’ iy . 1
-.l;l-.:;‘-'_'l;' R "'\.;:-.‘ " i . . “_.

L ; CrT ’ . o
s Lot ) S
ot 'l";_;"." . I-.. .‘_r&l.'ln'. I :- .l,:. .4;

B -l_ 'r!-,-'-l'. B W

T h A '
1‘1;!.1.._ d LM [

AR : L :

v ' R ¥

.':‘r...r...- :- .": - ':-'l_ K .

L R . FhaoLh - v

sook 330 434

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

' . a Notary Public in and for said County in
said State, do hereby certify that prse Nl T whose name asVICE PRESIDENT AND

of AmSouth Bank, N.A., as Trustee, a national banking association, is signed to QREFOFSISIARYST OFFICER
Consent of Trustee attached to the within and foregoing Second Supplemental Lease Agreement,

and who is known to me and known {0 be such officer, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents of said Consent of Trustee, L , as such officer and with full

authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said national banking association.

Given under my hand and seal of office, thi'sl j4Jhs day of March, 1991.

i qw £,
Nuta y Public

My Commission Expires: JUN § 7 1992

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

i

R, YIS T o f-';'r;h"ﬂ‘;hh";ﬁ'
#j.lunﬁt oF PROBALE

=1



